

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Mr John Logie

V

Respondent Lodge Service UK Limited

Heard at: Bristol

On: 6 June 2018

Before: Employment Judge Oliver

AppearancesFor the Claimant:In personFor the Respondent:Did not attend

JUDGMENT

- **1.** The Claimant's claim for unpaid holiday pay on termination of employment succeeds.
- **2.** The Respondent is to pay to the Claimant the sum of £3,719.26 (gross) by way of unpaid holiday pay.

Employment Judge

Date__<u>6 June 2018____</u>

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

.....

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.